Form 3160-3 (November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)

PLEASE FORWARD APPROVED COPY TO: SUBMIT II

(Other in reve

NMOCD, AZTEC

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

	DEPARTME	NT OF THE	INTE	ERIOR	*		30-045-86309		
	BUREAU (The state of the s						
APPLICATION	ON FOR PERMIT	ACK	I-149-IND-8479 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME						
1a. TYPE OF WORK		TO DITTEL,		LIV, OK I	200 8	ACK			
	RILL 🔯	DEEPEN		PLU	IG BAC	K 🗌	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME		
b. TYPE OF WELL	GAS 57			SINGLE [MILLON	χ^{-}	Gallegos Canyon Unit		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	WELL OTHER			ZONE	ZONE	X X	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME		
Amoco Produ	ction Company						9. WELL NO.		
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATO	OR .)	-						
501 Airport	Drive, Farming	j	146E						
4. LOCATION OF WELL	(Report location clearly a			State sectroman	1E,		10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT		
At surface	40' FNI v 1150'	The	Basin Dakota/Undes. Gallup						
10-	70 IND X 1150	LDD	a	F - 091	/ao 'ao	EMELA	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA		
At proposed prod. z	(Report location clearly a 40' FNL x 1150'		1,	DEC.	MAINC	اس الم	H		
	AND DIRECTION FROM NE	14.0.00 molecular and and		- AIN	6500.		SE/NE Sec. 6, T27N, R12W		
		AKEST TOWN OR POS	T OFFI	CE. AU CLOW W			12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE		
15 Miles sou	th of Farmingto		San Juan NM						
LOCATION TO NEARE PROPERTY OR LEASE	ST	_	16. N	OF ACRES IN L	EASE	17. NO. O	FACRES ASSIGNED E 319.83		
(Also to nearest di	rlg. unit line, if any)	1150'	_	152.0 4 31	9.88	10 11	320/160		
18. DISTANCE FROM PRO TO NEAREST WELL.	Drosed Location* DRILLING, COMPLETED,	· ·	19. P	ROPOSED DEPTH	·	20. ROTAR	320/160 40		
					TO T		Rotary		
	hether DF, RT, GR, etc.)				<u>.</u>		22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*		
	5700' GR						As soon as permitted		
23.		PROPOSED CASH	NG AN	D CEMENTING	PROGRAI	A.			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	оот	SETTING DEF	тн		QUANTITY OF CEMENT		
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	32.3#, H-4	10	300'		200 c.	f. Class B		
8-3/4"	8-3/4" 7" 20#, K-55			200 6			c.f. Class B		
	1								
	1	I		ļ	†				

Amoco proposes to drill the above well to further develop the Basin Dakota and Undesignated Gallup reservoirs. The well will be drilled to the surface casing point using native mud. The well will then be drilled to TD with a low solids nondispersed mud system. Completion design will be based on open hole logs. Copy of all logs will be filed upon completion. Amoco's standard blowout prevention will be employed; see attached drawing for blowout preventer design. Upon completion the well site will be cleaned and the reserve pit filled and leveled. The gas from this well is dedicated to El Paso Natural Gas under contract No. 56742.

Draft #286541 for 500 has already been submitted to Navoja Nation (receipt #321322).

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

and the state of t	
Original Signed By B. D. Shaw TITLE Administrative Supervisor	DATE 12/11/84
(This space for Federal or State office use) APR 05 1080	APPROVED AS AMENDED
SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL TO APPROVAL SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL *See Instruction of Reverse Side	PATAPR 03 1985 /s/ J. Stan McKee M.T. MILLENBACH AREA MANAGER

makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

P. O. UOX ZOUB SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-107 Revised 10-1-71

and the section

	All	distances must be fr	om the	cuter houndaries el	The Section	۸.					
Operator				•	Well No.						
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY			JALLEGOS CANYON UNIT			l llı6E					
Unit Letter Sect		wnship		Range	County						
H Actual Section 1 actual	6	27N		12W	San J	uan					
Actual Footage Location of Well: 1840 feet from the North line and 1150 feet from the East line											
1840 fee Ground Level Elev:	Producing Format		Pool	ju teet	from the	East	line Dedicated Acreage:				
5700	Dakota &		1	sin Dakota/Un	des Gai	11110	320/160 Acres				
											
Outline the ac If more than controls interest and ro	one lease is de						thereof (both as to working				
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? X Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidationUnitized											
this form if nec No allowable w	essary.)ill be assigned	to the well until al	ll inte	rests have been (consolidat	ed (by con	dated. (Use reverse side of munitization, unitization, n approved by the Commis-				
		1					CERTIFICATION				
BUREAU OF	21984 Sec.	er er		1150	ţ	Name B.D. Position Admi Company Amoc	certify that the information con- erein is true and complete to the my knowlednest Byef. D. Shaw Shaw nistrative Supervisor o Production Co. 12/11/84				
·		6				shown o notes at under m Is true knowled	y certify that the well location in this plat was plotted from field f actual surveys made by me or y supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my ge and belief.				
. ! . ! . !		1"=1000't		 		Registered and La	er 16, 1984; I Professional Engineer and Surveyor. B. Kerry Jr.				

